

THE MONTESSORI ACADEMY OF ARLINGTON

Preparing children for life, not just the next test.



2018-2019 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

Infant Annual Tuition ¹			Infant Extended Day Monthly Fees		
8:30 am - 3:30 pm	June - May	\$14,760	Before Care	7:00 - 8:30 am	\$145
	August - May	\$12,300	Extended Day	3:30 - 4:30 pm	\$100
			Extended Day Plus	3:30 - 6:00 pm	\$235
Toddler Annual Tuition ¹			Toddler Extended Day Monthly Fees		
8:30 am - 11:30 am	June - May	\$10,200	Before Care	7:00 - 8:30 am	\$130
	August - May	\$ 8,500	Extended Day	3:30 - 4:30 pm	\$ 90
8:30 am - 3:30 pm	June - May	\$13,800	Extended Day Plus	3:30 - 6:00 pm	\$215
	August - May	\$11,500			
Early Childhood Annual Tuition ¹			Early Childhood Extended Day Monthly Fees		
8:30 am - 11:30 am	June - May	\$ 9,960	Before Care	7:00 - 8:30 am	\$115
	August - May	\$ 8,300	Extended Day	3:30 - 4:30 pm	\$ 80
8:30 am - 3:30 pm	June - May	\$13,440	Extended Day Plus	3:30 - 6:00 pm	\$190
	August - May	\$11,200			
Elementary Annual Tuition ¹ (1 st -6 th grade)			Elementary Extended Day Monthly Fees		
8:30 am - 3:30 pm	June - May	\$13,560	Before Care	7:00 - 8:30 am	\$115
	August - May	\$11,300	Extended Day	3:30 - 4:30 pm	\$ 80
			Extended Day Plus	3:30 - 6:00 pm	\$190

Additional Fees

Tuition Refund Plan ²	3.2% of annual tuition due before student's first day of attendance
Application Fee	\$300
Re-enrollment Fee	\$150
Community Service Deposit	\$150 per semester
Contract Change Fee	\$ 25
Extended Day Supply Fee	\$ 25
Elementary Field Trip Fees:	
Spring Camp Thurman (3 rd & 4 th Levels)	Approximately \$100
5 th /6 th Level Heifer Trip ³	Approximately \$500

¹ Monthly Installments available

² Tuition Refund Plan required if paying by monthly installments. See reverse for more information.

³ 5th/6th Heifer Trip fees will be billed in 5 equal installment payments, August-December.

2018-19 TUITION REFUND PLAN INFORMATION

The Tuition Refund Plan is explained in more detail below and in an [available brochure](#).

Note: Parents who choose a monthly payment option are required to participate in the Tuition Refund Plan.

What is the Tuition Refund Plan?

The Tuition Refund Plan protects both you and the school. You are contracting with TMA for educational programs and services for the entire 2018-2019 school year and therefore, you are responsible for the payment of the contract in full. However, if you find that you are relocated on short notice, your financial status has changed, or there are other circumstances that result in your child(ren) being withdrawn from the school, the Tuition Refund Plan provides some coverage. The plan requires you to pay a premium equal to 3.2% of the annual tuition amount of your contract and then, if you have to withdraw during the school year, the plan pays 50% of the unused yearly-insured fees. The premium is an annual fee paid in full before the student's first day of attendance, not a monthly fee.

Who has to participate in the Tuition Refund Plan?

All parents who choose the monthly installments payment option must participate in the plan and pay the premium of 3.2% of the annual tuition. Many private schools that allow parents to pay on a monthly basis charge families a finance charge, some as high as 9.9%. The 3.2% Tuition Refund Plan premium can be thought of as a finance charge for monthly payers, which is less than most credit card or other revolving account rates. It also provides peace of mind as most of the circumstances which result in a student's withdrawal, such as relocation or financial hardships, are not planned in advance.

What if I pay the full annual tuition in May?

If you pay the full annual tuition in May, the Tuition Refund Plan is optional; you do not have to pay the premium. However, should you have to withdraw your child, for any reason, TMA will not reimburse you. If you choose to pay the premium and participate in the Tuition Refund Plan, you will be reimbursed 50% of the unused yearly-insured prepaid tuition. Contact the Business Office for details.

What do I have to do?

There is no additional paperwork required. By signing and returning the Enrollment Contract and paying the 3.2% premium, you are automatically enrolled in the plan. Each student contract requires a separate premium to insure it.

What if I have questions?

First, please read the attached brochure and then, if you still have questions, contact the Business Office at (817) 274-1548